SHEET NO.

3-4
5-10
1119
20-41
42-47

49-58
59-62
63-66
67-69
70-83
84-86
87-90
91

92
93-99
100-114
115
116-119
120
121132
133

134

135

136

137

138
139-160

INDEX OF SHEETS

DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS/ HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

SCHEDULE OF PATCHING

DETAILED LOCATION MAP

PLAN SHEET VIEWS-FAI-74 ROADWAY A (EB) & ROADWAY D (WB)

PLAN SHEET VIEWS-I-55 SOUTHBOUND (ROADWAY G)

PLAN SHEET VIEWS-VETERANS PARKWAY NB (ROADWAY L) & VETERANS PARKWAY SB (ROADWAY K)
PLAN VIEW-RAMPS

MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-ROADWAY A & ROADWAY D

MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-ROADWAY G

MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-VETERANS PARKWAY NB, SB & ROADWAY L, K
MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-RAMPS

DETAIL FOR HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT AT GORE AREAS
STRUCTURE PLANS, S.N. 057-0116

STRUCTURE PLANS, S.N. 057-0047, 057-0048

TRAFFIC CONTROL STAGING DETAIL FOR S.N. 057-0047 & S.N. 057-0048

DETAIL FOR CRASH WALL EXTESIONS AT S.N. 057-0047 & S.N. 057-0048

DETAIL FOR TYPE 6 TERMINAL ATTACHMENT TO PARAPET WALL

GUARDRAIL DETAILS

DETAIL FOR BOX CULVERT EXTESNION

DETAIL FOR WINGWALL REPAIRS

MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

DELINEATORS

DETAIL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR RAMPS

DETAIL PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE & MULTILANE APPLICATIONS)
CROSS-SECTIONS

STANDARD NO.

000001-05
001001-02
001006

44210107
482001-02
482011-03

542301-02
542401-01
606001-04
630001-08
630201-06
63030105
63101105
63103107
631032-04
631033403
635001-01
635006-03
635011-02
642001-01
701101-02

701106-02
701201-03
701400-03
701401-05
701406-05
701411-06

70142202
701426-03

701446-01
701901-01
780001-02
78100103

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

CLASS B PATCHES

HMA SHOULDERS ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

HMA SHOULDER STRIPS/SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING

AND RESURFACING PROJECTS

PRESAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMB CONC CURB AND GUTTER
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/ HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER MOUNTING DETAILS

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

OFF-RD MOVING OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24" FROM
PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF-RD MOVING OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' AWAY
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS 008 MPH
APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE RAMP OR EXIT RAMP
FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEED > 45 MPH TO 55 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS
FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH

TWO LANE CLOSURE FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

FILE NAME =
€3\pu. work \PWIDOT\SHERER M\ dms83233°.70)

USER NAME = DESIGNED -~ JMS REVISED
0SCOVER.DGN DRAWN - JMS REVISED
PLOT SCALE = 40.0806 '/ IN. CHECKED - JMS REVISED -
PLOT DATE = DATE -0i-29-2009 REVISED

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FAL
el SECTION

TOTAL | SHEET
COUNTY  1oHEETS | NO.

INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS 74 | 57-20(1) & (57-4,5,6)RS-3

MCLEAN 160 2

"SCALE: N/A

CONTRACT NO. 70505

OF SHEETS | STA. N/A T0 STA. N/A

FED. ROAD DIST, NO.  [ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT




