## **INDEX OF SHEETS**

DESCRIPTION

SHEET NO.

1	COVER SHEET	000001-05	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
2	INDEX OF SHEETS/ HIGHWAY STANDARDS	001001-02	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
3-4	GENERAL NOTES	001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
5-10	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	442101-07	CLASS B PATCHES
11-19	TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS	482001-02	HMA SHOULDERS ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
20-41	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES	482011-03	HMA SHOULDER STRIPS/SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING
42-47	SCHEDULE OF PATCHING	•	AND RESURFACING PROJECTS
48	DETAILED LOCATION MAP	542301-02	PRESAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
49-58	PLAN SHEET VIEWS-FAI-74 ROADWAY A (EB) & ROADWAY D (WB)	542401-01	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS
59-62	PLAN SHEET VIEWS-I-55 SOUTHBOUND (ROADWAY G)	606001-04	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMB CONC CURB AND GUTTER
63-66	PLAN SHEET VIEWS-VETERANS PARKWAY NB (ROADWAY L) & VETERANS PARKWAY SB (ROADWAY K)	630001-08	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
67 <b>-</b> 69	PLAN VIEW-RAMPS	630201-06	PCC/ HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
70-83	MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-ROADWAY A & ROADWAY D	630301-05	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
84-86	MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-ROADWAY G	631011-05	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
87-90	MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-VETERANS PARKWAY NB, SB & ROADWAY L, K	631031-07	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
91	MILLING, BUTT-JOINT, PAVING DETAILS-RAMPS	631032-04	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A
92	DETAIL FOR HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT AT GORE AREAS	631033-03	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B
93-99	STRUCTURE PLANS, S.N. 057-0116	635001-01	DELINEATORS
100-114	STRUCTURE PLANS, S.N. 057-0047, 057-0048	635006-03	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
115	TRAFFIC CONTROL STAGING DETAIL FOR S.N. 057-0047 & S.N. 057-0048	635011-02	REFLECTOR MARKER MOUNTING DETAILS
116-119	DETAIL FOR CRASH WALL EXTESIONS AT S.N. 057-0047 & S.N. 057-0048	642001-01	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
120	DETAIL FOR TYPE 6 TERMINAL ATTACHMENT TO PARAPET WALL	701101-02	OFF-RD MOVING OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24" FROM
121-132	GUARDRAIL DETAILS		PAVEMENT EDGE
133	DETAIL FOR BOX CULVERT EXTESNION	701106-02	OFF-RD MOVING OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' AWAY
134	DETAIL FOR WINGWALL REPAIRS	701201-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS 0946 MPH
135	MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS	701400-03	APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY
136	DELINEATORS	701401 <del>-0</del> 5	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY
137	DETAIL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR RAMPS	701406-05	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
138	DETAIL PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE & MULTILANE APPLICATIONS)	701411-05	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE RAMP OR EXIT RAMP
139-160	CROSS-SECTIONS		FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
		701422-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEED ≥ 45 MPH TO 55 MPH
		701426-03	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
		701446-01	TWO LANE CLOSURE FREEWAY/ EXPRESSWAY
		701901-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
		780001-02	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

STANDARD NO.

781001-03

1	FILE NAME :	USER NAME = shererjm	DESIGNED	- JMS	REVISED -
	c:\pw.work\PWIDOT\SHEREHJM\dms83233\70	005COVER.DGN	DRAWN	- JMS	REVISED ·
		PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 '/ IN.	CHECKED	- JMS	REVISED -
		PLOT DATE = 1/30/2009	DATE	- 01- 29- 2009	REVISED -



	INDEX	OF	SHEETS	AND HIG	HWAY :	STANDA	RDS	
N/A	SHEE	TNO	). OF	SHEETS	STA. N/	A TO	STA. N/A	

**HIGHWAY STANDARDS** 

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

DESCRIPTION

F.A.I. RTE.	SEC	TION		COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.
74	57-20(1) & (	57-4,5,6)	RS-3	MCLEAN	160	2
	***************************************			CONTRACT	NO. 7	0505
FED. RO	AD DIST. NO.	ILLINOIS I	FED. AID	PROJECT		